

Code of Conduct

At LIGHT FORGE, we strive to create a safe, inclusive, and respectful environment for all participants. Our Code of Conduct outlines the expectations for behavior and interaction during classes and events. By participating in LIGHT FORGE activities, you agree to adhere to the following guidelines:

Respectful Behavior: Treat all participants, trainers, and staff with respect and courtesy. Discriminatory, derogatory, or offensive language or behavior will not be tolerated. Cooperation and Collaboration: Work collaboratively with trainers and fellow participants to create a positive and supportive learning environment. Respect the expertise and guidance provided by trainers.

Safety First: Prioritize safety at all times. Follow instructions provided by trainers regarding techniques, equipment use, and safety protocols. Report any safety concerns or hazards to trainers immediately.

Constructive Communication: Communicate openly and constructively with trainers and fellow participants. Offer feedback and suggestions in a respectful manner, and be receptive to feedback provided by others.

Inclusivity and Diversity: Embrace diversity and inclusivity. Treat everyone with dignity and respect, regardless of race, ethnicity, gender, sexual orientation, disability, religion, or other characteristics.

Personal Responsibility: Take personal responsibility for your actions and their impact on others. Avoid behavior that may cause harm or discomfort to yourself or others.

Maintaining a Positive Environment: Contribute to creating a positive and supportive atmosphere during classes and events. Encourage and uplift your fellow participants, and celebrate their achievements.

Compliance with Policies: Abide by all LIGHT FORGE policies and guidelines, including those related to booking, payment, and conduct. Failure to comply with these policies may result in refusal of service without refund.

Reporting Concerns: Report any concerns or incidents of misconduct or harassment to LIGHT FORGE staff or management promptly. We are committed to addressing and resolving issues in a fair and timely manner.

Continuous Improvement: Strive for continuous improvement and growth. Be open to learning, feedback, and constructive criticism, and actively work towards enhancing your skills and knowledge.

By participating in LIGHT FORGE classes and events, you agree to uphold this Code of Conduct and contribute to creating a positive and enriching experience for all. Violations of this Code may result in disciplinary action, including removal from classes or events without a refund. Let us work together to foster a welcoming and supportive community at LIGHT FORGE.